Top Ten Team Scores

1 Michigan

2 Indiana
3 lllinois

4 Wisconsin
4 Chicago

24th Big 10 Tournament

At Northwestern

Team Champion Michigan - 28 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Unavailable

28 (3)
25 (3)
19 @)
5
5

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

135

145

155

165

175

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

John Speicher - Michigan
Dale Hanson - Minnesota

Willard Duffy - Indiana

Paul Cameron - Michigan
Archie Deutschman - lllinois
Earl Thomas - Michigan

Larry Lederman - Indiana
Harold Nichols - Michigan
Harland Danner - Michigan
Rudolph Meyer - Ohio State
John Ginay - lllinois

Sam Hyde - Indiana

Don Nichols - Michigan
Charles Mutter - lllinois

Charles McDaniel - Indiana
George Downes - Ohio State

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

6 Minnesota 3
7 Ohio State 2
8 lowa 1
9 Purdue 0
9 Northwestern 9

2nd:

2nd:

2nd:

2nd:

2nd:

2nd:

2nd:

2nd:

Clifford Myers - Indiana

Allen Sapora - lllinois

Joe Roman - Indiana

Robert Finwall - Chicago

John Keeler - Indiana

Richard Tasch - Michigan

Chris Traicoff - Indiana

Clifton Gustafson - Minnesota
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