## 24th Big 10 Tournament At Northwestern

Team Champion Michigan - 28 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Unavailable

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Michigan	28 (3)	6 Minnesota	3
2 Indiana	25 (3)	7 Ohio State	2
3 Illinois	19 (2)	8 Iowa	1
4 Wisconsin	5	9 Purdue	0
4 Chicago	5	9 Northwestern	9

## Cł

Champions and Place Winners					
118		<b>John Speicher - Michigan</b> Dale Hanson - Minnesota	2nd: Clifford Myers - Indiana		
126		<b>Willard Duffy - Indiana</b> Paul Cameron - Michigan	2nd: Allen Sapora - Illinois		
135		Archie Deutschman - Illinois Earl Thomas - Michigan	2nd: Joe Roman - Indiana		
145		Larry Lederman - Indiana Harold Nichols - Michigan	2nd: Robert Finwall - Chicago		
155		Harland Danner - Michigan Rudolph Meyer - Ohio State	2nd: John Keeler - Indiana		
165		John Ginay - Illinois Sam Hyde - Indiana	2nd: Richard Tasch - Michigan		
175		Don Nichols - Michigan Charles Mutter - Illinois	2nd: Chris Traicoff - Indiana		
UNL		Charles McDaniel - Indiana George Downes - Ohio State	2nd: Clifton Gustafson - Minnesota		